SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 8095 OF 2014

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

CCE NOIDA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ZENITH ROLLERS LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 25/04/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv. Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv. for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Appeal is admitted.

(Pardeep Kumar) AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan) Court Master